The Cherokee County Board of Commissioners does hereby announce that the 2025 millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Cherokee County

NOTICE

Administration Building located at 1130 Bluffs Parkway Canton, GA 30114 on August 5, 2025 at 6:00PM and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 848-5-32,

does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

All concerned citizens are invited to the public hearings concerning this proposed millage rate on July 15, 2025 at 6:00 PM, August 5, 2025 at 11:00AM, and August 5,
2025 at 6:00 PM. All meetings are held at the Cherokee County Administration Building and Conference Center, 1130 Bluffs Parkway Canton Georgia 30114.

COUNTY WIDE - M&O

REAL

PERSONAL

MOTOR VEHICLES

MOBILE HOMES

TIMBER

GROSS M&O DIGEST

LESS M&O EXEMPTIONS

NET M&O DIGEST

GROSS M&O MILLAGE RATE
LESS MILLAGE RATE ROLLBACKS
OTHER INCREASE/(DECREASE)
NET M&O MILLAGE RATE

NET TAXES LEVIED

NET TAXES S INCREASE

NET TAXES % INCREASE

REAL

PERSONAL

MOTOR VEHICLES
MOBILE HOMES
TIMBER

GROSS M&O DIGEST
LESS M&O EXEMPTIONS
NET M&O DIGEST

The 2025 tax rate published herein is tentative.

2020
12,252,021,054
565,557,856
116,053,730
15,360,150
1,567,828
12,950,560,618
1,769,439,109
11,181,121,509

5.216

0.135

0.131

5.212
$58,276,005
$3,576,466

6.54%

2021
13,591,634,782
579,559,133
97,858,520
15,972,188
1,085,620
14,286,110,243
2,277,700,384
12,008,409,859

5.212

0.185

0.185

5.212
$62,587,832
$4,311,827

7.40%

10.93%
2.48%
-15.68%
3.98%
-30.76%
10.31%
28.72%
7.40%

2022
16,846,155,785
682,864,581
89,146,610
17,426,112
566,521
17,636,159,609
3,691,837,749
13,944,321,860

5.212

0.603

0.386

4.995
$69,651,888
$7,064,056

11.29%

23.95%
17.82%
-8.90%
9.10%
-47.82%
23.45%
62.09%
16.12%

CURRENT 2025 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF TAX LEVY

2023
20,496,037,279
771,069,260
89,464,450
18,571,929
186,477
21,375,329,395
5,573,758,164
15,801,571,231

4.995

0.458

0.417

4.954
$78,280,984
$8,629,096

12.39%

21.67%
12.92%
0.36%
6.58%
-67.08%
21.20%
50.98%
13.32%

2024
21,860,398,971
849,520,030
82,929,000
18,101,236
69,982
22,811,019,219
5,888,435,790
16,922,583,429

4.954

0.092

0.362

5.224
$88,403,576
$10,122,592

12.93%

6.66%
10.17%
-7.31%
-2.53%
-62.47%
6.72%
5.65%
7.09%

2025
23,837,066,760
857,795,509
75,592,420
18,220,845
386,072
24,789,061,606
6,520,857,897
18,268,203,709

5.153

0.184

0.338

5.307
$96,949,357
$8,545,781

9.67%

9.04%
0.97%
-8.85%
0.66%
451.67%
8.67%
10.74%
7.95%



