## **NOTICE**

The Cherokee County Board of Commissioners does hereby announce that the 2025 millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Cherokee County

Administration Building located at 1130 Bluffs Parkway Canton, GA 30114 on August 5, 2025 at 6:00PM and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. \$48-5-32,

does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

All concerned citizens are invited to the public hearings concerning this proposed millage rate on July 15, 2025 at 6:00 PM, August 5, 2025 at 11:00AM, and August 5,

2025 at 6:00 PM. All meetings are held at the Cherokee County Administration Building and Conference Center, 1130 Bluffs Parkway Canton Georgia 30114.

The 2025 tax rate published herein is tentative.

## **CURRENT 2025 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF TAX LEVY**

	3011112111 2020 II	CONNECT 2020 PAR DIOLOT PAR TITLE TEAR THE TOTAL OF TAX ELVI						
COUNTY WIDE - M&O	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025		
REAL	12,252,021,054	13,591,634,782	16,846,155,785	20,496,037,279	21,860,398,971	23,837,066,760		
PERSONAL	565,557,856	579,559,133	682,864,581	771,069,260	849,520,030	857,795,509		
MOTOR VEHICLES	116,053,730	97,858,520	89,146,610	89,464,450	82,929,000	75,592,420		
MOBILE HOMES	15,360,150	15,972,188	17,426,112	18,571,929	18,101,236	18,220,845		
TIMBER	1,567,828	1,085,620	566,521	186,477	69,982	386,072		
GROSS M&O DIGEST	12,950,560,618	14,286,110,243	17,636,159,609	21,375,329,395	22,811,019,219	24,789,061,606		
LESS M&O EXEMPTIONS	1,769,439,109	2,277,700,384	3,691,837,749	5,573,758,164	5,888,435,790	6,520,857,897		
NET M&O DIGEST	11,181,121,509	12,008,409,859	13,944,321,860	15,801,571,231	16,922,583,429	18,268,203,709		
GROSS M&O MILLAGE RATE	5.216	5.212	5.212	4.995	4.954	5.153		
LESS MILLAGE RATE ROLLBACKS	0.135	0.185	0.603	0.458	0.092	0.184		
OTHER INCREASE/(DECREASE)	0.131	0.185	0.386	0.417	0.362	0.338		
NET M&O MILLAGE RATE	5.212	5.212	4.995	4.954	5.224	5.307		
NET TAXES LEVIED	\$58,276,005	\$62,587,832	\$69,651,888	\$78,280,984	\$88,403,576	\$96,949,357		
NET TAXES \$ INCREASE	\$3,576,466	\$4,311,827	\$7,064,056	\$8,629,096	\$10,122,592	\$8,545,781		
NET TAXES % INCREASE	6.54%	7.40%	11.29%	12.39%	12.93%	9.67%		
REAL		10.93%	23.95%	21.67%	6.66%	9.04%		
PERSONAL		2.48%	17.82%	12.92%	10.17%	0.97%		
MOTOR VEHICLES		-15.68%	-8.90%	0.36%	-7.31%	-8.85%		
MOBILE HOMES		3.98%	9.10%	6.58%	-2.53%	0.66%		
TIMBER		-30.76%	-47.82%	-67.08%	-62.47%	451.67%		
GROSS M&O DIGEST		10.31%	23.45%	21.20%	6.72%	8.67%		
LESS M&O EXEMPTIONS		28.72%	62.09%	50.98%	5.65%	10.74%		
NET M&O DIGEST		7.40%	16.12%	13.32%	7.09%	7.95%		